OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF DEFENCE ACCOUNTS
GUWAHATI

PART |1 0.0 No. 502 Dated : 25-09-2018

Sub: Entry Pay Fixation of AAO @ RS.18150 w.e.f 01.01.06 : Amendment thereof.

Reference:- CDA Guwahati Pt O O No-493 dt:-19-09-2018 is hereby cancelled in toto.

CGDA CIRCULLAR NO:AN/XIV/14/64/7"‘CPC/Corr/Vo|-II Dated :12.06.2018 &
CDA Guwahati letter no: AN/III/PFC/AAOQ/Entry Pay dt:-02-07-2018

Consequent upon the grant of entry pay of Rs.18150/- (13350+4800) to departmentally
appointed/promoted Section Officers(A) from the date of appointment on promotion to the grade
of SO(A)/AAO vide Min of Finance/dept of expenditure ID dated 14-5-2018 communicated vide
CGDA letter no AN/XIV/14/64/7" CPC/Corr/Vol-Il dt:-12-6-2018 the pay of the following 31 no
of officers have been fixed as follows:-

Sl A/C No. NAME Date of Promotions Pay fixed under Pay & GP on Office
No. 6" CPCas on DNI/Promotion/Upgrading
01.01.2006 &
Sri/Smt/Kum Upgradations Pay fixed under
7" CPC as on
01.01.2016
1. 8335443 | S.M.Lamkang SO(A) 23.01.08 23-01-2008 23.01.08---13350+4800 M.O.CDA
MACP 23.01.18 11580+4800 01.07.09---13900+4800 GUWAHA
() 01.07.10---14470+4800 Tl

01.07.11---15050+4800
01.07.12---15650+4800
01.07.13---16270+4800
01.07.14---16910+4800
01.07.15---17570+4800
01.01.16---58600
01.07.16---60400
01.07.17---62200
23.01.18---63300(LEVEL9)
(from 23.01.18 to 30.06.18) }
01.07.18---67200(MACPIII)
DNI--- 01.07.19 (LEVEL 9)

2 8339264 | Niraj Kumar AAO 07.07.14 07.07.2014 ---- 07.07.14---13350+4800 v MO CDA
12920+4800 01.07.15---13900+4800 GUWAHA
01.01.16---49000 Ti

01.07.16---50500
01.07.17---52000
01.07.18---53600
DNI --- 01.07.19(LEVEL 8)
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Part 11 0.0 No.502

[CDA GUWAHATI]

Dated: 25/09/2018

Sl

No.

A/C No.

NAME

Date of Promotions

Sri/Smt/Kum

UPGRADATION

Pay fixed under
6" CPC as on
01.01.2006 &

Pay fixed under
7" cpe.

Pay & GP on

DNI/Promotion/Upgrading

Office

8335365

Partha Das

SO(A) 28.12.07

(1)

MACP 28.12.17

28.12.2007 ----
12730+4800

28.12.07---13350+4800
01.07.08---13900+4800
01.07.09---14470+4800
01.07.10---15050+4800
01.07.11---15650+4800
01.07.12---16270+4800
01.07.13---16910+4800
01.07.14---17570+4800
01.07.15---18250+4800
01.01.16---60400

01.07.16---62200

01.07.17---64100

28.12.17---67200(MACP lIil)

01.07.18---69200

DNI --- 01.07.19(LEVEL 9)

MO CDA
GUWAHA
Tl

8331619

Nandan Kumar
Das

SO(A) 04.01.08

04.01.2008-----
11500+4800
1-7-08
12890+4800

31.12.07---13350+4800
01.07.08---13900+4800
01.07.09---14470+4800
01.07.10---15050+4800
01.07.11---15650+4800
01.07.12---16270+4800
01.07.13---16910+4800
01.07.14---17570+4800
01.07.15---18250+4800
01.01.16---60400
01.07.16---62200
01.07.17---64100
01.07.18---66000

DNI --- 01.07.19(LEVELS)

LAO
SILCHAR

8320352

Tarun Roy

AAO 01.06.15

01.06.2015----
9080+4800

01.06.15---13350+4800
01.01.16---47600
01.07.16---49000
01.07.17---50500
01.07.18---52000

DNI --- 01.07.19(LEVEL 8)

IFAHQ 3
CORPS

8340031

Abhisek Roy

AAO 01.06.15

01.06.2015----
10170+4800

01.06.15---13350+4800
01.01.16---47600
01.07.16---49000
01.07.17---50500
01.07.18---52000

DNI --- 01.07.19(LEVEL 8)

IFA HQ
EAC
SHILLONG

8334905

Vikash Kumar
Sinha

AAO 25.05.15

25.05.15-----
11300+4800

25.05.15---13350+4800
01.01.16---47600
01.07.16---49000
01.07.17---50500
01.07.18---52000

DNI --- 01.07.19(LEVEL 8)

MO CDA
GUWAHA
Tl
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Part 11 0.0 No.502

[CDA GUWAHATI]

Dated :25/09/2018

S|

No.

A/C No. NAME

Date of Promotions

Sri/Smt/Kum

UPGRADATION

Pay fixed under
6" CPC as on
01.01.2006 &

Pay fixed under
7" cpe.

Pay & GP on
DNI/Promotion/Upgrading

Office

8346803 | L.Lalduhawma

AAO 11.06.15

11.06.2015-----
10010+4800

11.06.15---13350+4800
01.01.16---47600
01.07.16---49000
01.07.17---50500
01.07.18---52000

DNI --- 01.07.19(LEVEL 8)

AAO
SHILLONG

8320198 | Anand Kumar

SO(A) 28.12.07

MACP-III 28.12.17

28.12.2007----
13950+4800

28.12.07---13350+4800(AA0)
01.07.08---13900+4800
01.07.09---14470+4800
01.07.10---15050+4800
01.07.11---15650+4800
01.07.12---16270+4800
01.07.13---16910+4800
01.07.14---17570+4800
01.07.15---18250+4800
01.01.16---60400
01.07.16---62200
01.07.17---64100
28.12.17---67200(MACP-Ill)
01.07.18---69200

DNI --- 01.07.19(LEVEL 9)

MO CDA
GUWAHA
Tl

10.

8321357 | J.P.Singh

SO(A) 10.02.03

MACPIII 10.02.13

01-01-2006---
13210+4800

01.01.06---13350+4800
01.07.06---13900+4800
02.04.07 to 30.06.07—14470 +
4800
01.07.07---15050+4800
01.07.08---15650+4800
01.07.09---16270+4800
01.07.10---16910+4800
01.07.11---17570+4800
01.07.12---18250+4800
10.02.13 to 30.06.13---
18250+5400 (MACPIII)
01.07.13---19670+5400
01.07.14---20430+5400
01.07.15---21210+5400
01.01.16---69200
01.07.16---71300
01.07.17---73400
01.07.18---75600

DNI --- 01.07.19(LEVEL 9)

AOGE
LEKHAPA
NI

11.

8334170 | Abhijit

Chakrabarty

SO(A) 02.06.08

MACPIII

02.06.18

02.06.08 ----
12160+4800

02.06.08---13350+4800
01.07.09---13900+4800
01.07.10---14470+4800
01.07.11---15050+4800
01.07.12---15650+4800
01.07.13---16270+4800
01.07.14---16910+4800
01.07.15---17570+4800
01.01.16---58600

01.07.16---60400

ALAO (SD)
SILCHAR
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Part 11 0.0 No.502

[CDA GUWAHATI]

Dated: 25/09/2018

S

No.

A/C No.

NAME

Date of Promotions

Sri/Smt/Kum

UPGRADATION

Pay fixed under
6™ CPC as on
01.01.2006 &

Pay fixed under
7" cpe.

Pay & GP on
DNI/Promotion/Upgrading

Office

01.07.17---62200
02.06.18 to 30.6.18---
63300(MACPIII)
01.07.18---67200

DNI --- 01.07.19(LEVEL 9)

12.

8326069

Golam Abedin

SO(A) 12.07.04

AAQ 01-4-08

MACPIII 12.07.14

01-06-2006—
12470+4800

01-07-07
13530+48 00

01.01.06---13350+4800
01.07.06---13900+4800
01.07.07---14470+4800
01.04.08 to 30.6.08—15050+
4800 (AAO)
01.07.08---15650+4800
01.07.09---16270+4800
01.07.10---16910+4800
01.07.11—17570+4800
01.07.12---18250+4800
01.07.13---18950+4800
01.07.14---19670+4800
12.07.14---20410+5400(MACP)
01.07.15---21190+5400
01.01.16---69200
01.07.16---71300
01.07.17---73400
01.07.18---75600

DNI --- 01.07.19(LEVEL 9)

ALAO
RANGIYA

13.

8328638

Chandra Prakash

S.0(A) 10-2-2003

AAO 02-04-07

AO 06.05.11

SAO 01.04.14

01.01.06---
13210+4800

01.01.06---13350+4800
01.07.06---13900+4800
02.04.07 --14470+4800(AAO)
01.07.07---15050+4800
01.07.08---15650+4800
01.07.09---16270+4800
01.07.10---16910+4800
06.05.11 to 30-06-11 -
16910+5400(A0)
01.07.11---18250+5400
01.07.12---18960+5400
01.07.13---19690+5400
01.04.14 to 30-6-14 ---
19690+5400(SAO)
01.07.14---21230+5400
01.07.15---22030+5400
01.01.16---71100
01.07.16---73200
01.07.17---75400
01.07.18---77700

DNI --- 01.07.19(LEVEL 10)

AO CCE
CHABUA
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Part 11 0.0 No.502

[CDA GUWAHATI]

Dated: 25/09/2018

S

No.

A/C No.

NAME

Date of Promotions

Sri/Smt/Kum

UPGRADATION

Pay fixed under

6" CPC as on

01.01.2006 &

Pay fixed under

7" cpe.

Pay & GP on
DNI/Promotion/Upgrading

Office

14.

8338462

Manish
KumarBhadra

| AAO  09.11.09

DEPUTAT | 01.06.2012

ION TO
01.06.2015

09-11-2009
12220+4800

09.11.09—13350+4800(AA0)
01.07.10---13900+4800
01.07.11---14470+4800
01.07.12---15050+4800
01.07.13---15650+4800
01.07.14---16270+4800
01.07.15---16910+4800
01.01.16---56900
01.07.16---58600
01.07.17---60400
01.07.18---62200

DNI --- 01.07.19(LEVEL 8)

DY IFA HQ
4 CORPS.

15.

8331712

Sudip Das

SO(A) 10.02.03

AAO 02-04-07

MACPIII 10.02.13

01-01-2006
13210+4800

01.01.06---13350+4800
01.07.06---13900+4800
02.04.07 ---14470+4800(AA0)
01.07.07---15050+4800
01.07.08---15650+4800
01.07.09---16270+4800
01.07.10---16910+4800
01.07.11---17570+4800
01.07.12---18250+4800
10.02.13 to 30-6-2013 ---
18250+5400 (MACP-III)
01.07.13---19670+5400
01.07.14---20430+5400
01.07.15---21210+5400
01.01.16---69200
01.07.16---71300
01.07.17---73400
01.07.18---75600

DNI --- 01.07.19(LEVEL 9)

AO GE
DINJAN

16.

8337403

Amitava

Mukhopadhyay

SO(A) 10.10.08

10-10-2008
10960+4800

10.10.08---13350+4800
01.07.09---13900+4800
01.07.10---14470+4800
01.07.11---15050+4800
01.07.12---15650+4800
01.07.13---16270+4800
01.07.14---16910+4800
01.07.15---17570+4800
01.01.16---58600
01.07.16---60400
01.07.17---62200
01.07.18---64100

DNI --- 01.07.19(LEVEL 8)

AAO
SHILLONG
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Part 11 0.0 No.502

[CDA GUWAHATI]

Dated: 25/09/2018

Sl

No.

A/C No. NAME

Date of Promotions

Sri/Smt/Kum

UPGRADATION

Pay fixed under
6" CPCas on
01.01.2006 &

Pay fixed under
7" cpe.

Pay & GP on
DNI/Promotion/Upgrading

Office

17.

8335429 | Kishalay Neog

SO(A) 21.03.07

21.03.17

MACP Il

21-03-2007
9800+4800

19-04-2011
13350+4800

Pt 11 O O 250 of
1/8/13

21.03.07---13350+4800
01.07.08---13900+4800
01.07.09---14470+4800
01.07.10---15050+4800
01.07.11---15650+4800
01.07.12---16270+4800
01.07.13---16910+4800
01.07.14---17570+4800
01.07.15---18250+4800
01.01.16---60400
01.07.16---62200
21.03.17 to 30-6-2017---
63300(MACPIII)
01.07.17---67200
01.07.18---69200

DNI --- 01.07.19(LEVEL 9)

PAO ARC
SHILLONG

18.

8326071 | Rooktupal

Pachani

SO(A) 26.05.08

MACPIII | 26.05.18

26.05.08-----
12240+4800

26.05.08---13350+4800
01.07.09---13900+4800
01.07.10---14470+4800
01.07.11---15050+4800
01.07.12---15650+4800
01.07.13---16270+4800
01.07.14---16910+4800
01.07.15---17570+4800
01.01.16---58600
01.07.16---60400
01.07.17---62200
26.05.18 to 30-6-2018---65200
(MACPIN)
01.07.18---67200

DNI --- 01.07.19(LEVEL 9)

MO CDA
GUWAHA
Tl

19.

8335329 | A.Bandyapadhyay

SO(A) 05.05.03

AAO 02-04-07

MACPII 05.05.13

AO 11.12.15

01-01-2006
13210+4800

01.01.06---13350+4800
01.07.06---13900+4800
02.04.07---14470+4800
01.07.07---15050+4800
01.07.08---15650+4800
01.07.09---16270+4800
01.07.10---16910+4800
01.07.11---17570+4800
01.07.12---18250+4800
05.05.13---18250+5400
(MACPINI)
01.07.13---19670+5400
01.07.14---20430+5400
01.07.15---21210+5400
11.12.15---21210+5400(A0)
01.01.16---69200
01.07.16---71300
01.07.17---73400
01.07.18---75600

DNI --- 01.07.19(LEVEL 9)

AO GE (1)
AF
SHILLONG
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Part 11 0.0 No.502

[CDA GUWAHATI]

Dated: 25/09/2018

S

No.

A/C No.

NAME

Date of Promotions

Sri/Smt/Kum

UPGRADATION

Pa'y fixed under

6™ CPC as on
01.01.2006 &

Pay fixed under

7" cpc.

Pay & GP on
DNI/Promotion/Upgrading

Office

20.

8321341

Umesh Candra
Dey

SO(A) 17.02.03

AAO 2-04-07

MACPIII 17.02.13

01-01-2006
13210+4800

01.01.06---13350+4800
01.07.06---13900+4800
02.04.07 to 30-06-2007 ---
14470+4800
01.07.07---15050+4800
01.07.08---15650+4800
01.07.09---16270+4800
01.07.10---16910+4800
01.07.11---17570+4800
01.07.12---18250+4800
17.02.13---18250+5400
(MACPIII)
01.07.13---19670+5400
01.07.14---20430+5400
01.07.15---21210+5400
01.01.16---69200
01.07.16---71300
01.07.17---73400
01.07.18---75600

DNI --- 01.07.19(LEVEL 9)

AO GE
NARANGI

21.

8335355

Achintya
Kumar.Das

SO(A) 22.11.04

AAO
01-04-08

MACPIII 22.11.14

01-01-2006
12470+4800

01.01.06---13350+4800
01.07.06---13900+4800
01.07.07---14470+4800
01.04.08 to 30-6 08---
15050+4800
01.07.08---15650+4800
01.07.09---16270+4800
01.07.10---16910+4800
01.07.11—17570+4800
01.07.12---18250+4800
01.07.13---18950+4800
01.07.14---19670+4800
22.11.14---20410+5400
(MACPIII)
01.07.15---21190+5400
01.01.16---69200
01.07.16---71300
01.07.17---73400
01.07.18---75600

DNI --- 01.07.19(LEVEL 9)

MO CDA
GUWAHA
Tl

22.

8321331

P.K.Sinha

SO(A) 28.12.07

MACPIII 28.12.17

27.12.07-----
12160+4200

28-12-2007
12730+4800

28.12.07---13350+4800
01.07.08---13900+4800
01.07.09---14470+4800
01.07.10---15050+4800
01.07.11---15650+4800
01.07.12---16270+4800
01.07.13---16910+4800
01.07.14---17570+4800
01.07.15---18250+4800

MO CDA
GUWAHA
T
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Part 11 0.0 No.502

[CDA GUWAHATI]

Dated: 25/09/2018

Sl

No.

A/C No. NAME

Date of Promotions

Sri/Smt/Kum

UPGRADATION

Pay fixed under
6" CPC as on
01.01.2006 &

Pay fixed under
7" epe.

Pay & GP on
DNI/Promotion/Upgrading

Office

01.01.16---60400
01.07.16---62200
01.07.17---64100
28.12.17---67200{MACPIII)
01.07.18---69200

DNI --- 01.07.19(LEVEL9)

23.

8335431 | R. Darngawn

SO(A) 26.05.08

MACPIII 26.05.18

26-5-2008
11580+4800

19-04-2011
13350+4800

Pt 11 O O 250 of
1/8/13

26.05.08---13350+4800
01.07.09---13900+4800
01.07.10---14470+4800
01.07.11---15050+4800
01.07.12---15650+4800
01.07.13---16270+4800
01.07.14---16910+4800
01.07.15---17570+4800
01.01.16---58600
01.07.16---60400
01.07.17---62200
26.05.18---65200(MACPIII)
(From 26.05.18 to 30.06.18)}
01.07.18---67200(LEVEL9)
DNI --- 01.07.19(LEVEL9)

MO CDA
GUWAHA
Tl

24.

8335373 | Panger AO

SO(A) 26.05.08

MACPIII 26.05.18

26-05-08
12160+4800

26.05.08---13350+4800
01.07.09---13900+4800
01.07.10---14470+4800
01.07.11---15050+4800
01.07.12---15650+4800
01.07.13---16270+4800
01.07.14---16910+4800
01.07.15---17570+4800
01.01.16---58600
01.07.16---60400
01.07.17--62200
26.05.18---65200 (MACPIII)
(From 26.05.18 to 30.05.18)}
01.07.18---67200(LEVEL9)
DNI --- 01.07.19(LEVEL9)

AAO
SHILLONG

25.

8331746 | R.K.Lama

so(A) | 16.10.08

16.10.08
12910+4800

16.10.08---13350+4800
01.07.09---13900+4800
01.07.10---14470+4800
01.07.11---15050+4800
01.07.12---15650+4800
01.07.13---16270+4800
01.07.14---16910+4800
01.07.15---17570+4800
01.01.16---58600
01.07.16---60400
01.07.17---62200
01.07.18---64100

DNI --- 01.07.19(LEVELS)

AAO
SHILLONG
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Part 11 0.0 No.502

[CDA GUWAHATI]

Dated: 25/09/2018

Sl

No.

A/C No.

NAME

Date of Promotions

Sri/Smt/Kum

UPGRADATION

Pay fixed under
6" CPC as on
01.01.2006 &

Pay fixed under
7" cpe.

Pay & GP on
DNI/Promotion/Upgrading

Office

26.

8334129

Subhasish Singha

SO(A) 28.12.07

MACP llI 28.12.17

28.12.07
12160+4800

28.12.07---13350+4800
01.07.08---13900+4800
01.07.09---14470+4800
01.07.10---15050+4800
01.07.11---15650+4800
01.07.12---16270+4800
01.07.13---16910+4800
01.07.14---17570+4800
01.07.15---18250+4800
01.01.16---60400
01.07.16---62200
01.07.17---64100
28.12.17---67200(MACPIII)
01.07.18---69200

DNI --- 01.07.19(LEVEL9)

AAO BSO
SILCHAR

27.

8334147

Sanjay Hazarika

SO(A) 26.05.08

MACPIII 26.05.18

26.05.2008----
12160+4800

26.05.08---13350+4800(AA0)
01.07.09---13900+4800
01.07.10---14470+4800
01.07.11---15050+4800
01.07.12---15650+4800
01.07.13---16270+4800
01.07.14---16910+4800
01.07.15---17570+4800
01.01.16---58600
01.07.16---60400
01.07.17---62200
26.05.18---63300(MACPIII)
(From 26.05.18 to 30.06.18)}
01.07.18---67200(LEVEL 9)
DNI --- 01.07.19(LEVEL9)

LAO 222
ABOD

28

8333194

Dipankar Goshal

SO(A) 28.12.07

MACP I

28.12.17

28.12.07-------
12160+4800

28.12.07---13350+4800(SO(A))
01.07.08---13900+4800
01.07.09---14470+4800
01.07.10---15050+4800
01.07.11---15650+4800
01.07.12---16270+4800
01.07.13---16910+4800
01.07.14---17570+4800
01.07.15---18250+4800
01.01.16---60400
01.07.16---62200
01.07.17---64100
28.12.17---67200(MACPIII)
01.07.18---69200

DNI --- 01.07.19(LEVEL9)
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Part 11 0.0 No.502

[CDA GUWAHATI]

Dated: 25/09/2018

S|

No.

A/C No.

NAME

Date of Promotions

Sri/Smt/Kum

UPGRADATION

Pay fixed under
6"" CPC as on
01.01.2006 &

Pay fixed under
7" cpe.

Pay & GP on
DNI/Promotion/Upgrading

Office

29

8328517

G.Kispotta

SO(A) 10-2-2003

AO 18.15.11

SAO 01.04.14

01-01-06
13210+4800

01.01.06---13350+4800
01.07.06---13900+4800

02.04.07 to 30-06-07---
14470+4800(AA0)

01.07.07---15050+4800
01.07.08---15650+4800
01.07.09---16270+4800
01.07.10---16910+4800

18.05.11 to 30-6-11 ---
16910+5400(A0)
01.07.11---18250+5400
01.07.12---18960+5400
01.07.13---19690+5400
01.04.14 to 30-06-14 ---
19690+5400(SA0)

01.07.14---21230+5400
01.07.15---22030+5400
01.01.16---71100
01.07.16---73200
01.07.17---75400
01.07.18---77700

DNI --- 01.07.19(LEVEL 10)

30

8331644

Maneswar Boro

SO(A) 31.12.07

12390+4800

31.12.07---13350+4800
01.07.08---13900+4800
01.07.09---14470+4800
01.07.10---15050+4800
01.07.11---15650+4800
01.07.12---16270+4800
01.07.13---16910+4800
01.07.14---17570+4800
01.07.15---18250+4800
01.01.16---60400
01.07.16---62200
01.07.17---64100
01.07.18---66000

DNI --- 01.07.19(LEVELS)

31

8331595

Prokriti Ranjan
Dey

SO(A) 01.01.08

12730+4800

01.01.08---13350+4800
01.07.08---13900+4800
01.07.09---14470+4800
01.07.10---15050+4800
01.07.11---15650+4800
01.07.12---16270+4800
01.07.13---16910+4800
01.07.14---17570+4800
01.07.15---18250+4800
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Part 11 0.0 No.502 [CDA GUWAHATI] . Dated: 25/09/2018
S| A/C No. NAME Date of Promotions Pay fixed under Pay & GP on Office
No. 6" CPC as on DNI/Promotion/Upgrading
Sri/Smt/Kum UPGRADATION 01'01_'2006 &
Pay fixed under
7" cpe.
01.01.16---60400
01.07.16---62200
01.07.17---64100
01.07.18---66000
DNI --- 01.07.19(LEVEL8)
NO: AN/IlI/PFC/AAO/ENTRY PAY
DATE : 24/09/2018
CDA GUWAHATI
(AN-1Il Pay Sec)
Narangi -
Guwahati 781171 @4 [
(Dr. K. Lalbiakchhunga,IDAS)
GO ADMIN
Copy to :-
1. CGDA NEW DELHI
2. CDA (FUNDS) MEERUT For information please
3. PCDA(Pension), ALLAHABAD
4. AN-I(A,B,C) LOCAL For information & n/a please
5. ANl (LOCAL) For necessary entry in Service Books please.
6. EDP Sec (LOCAL) For uploading in CDA Guwahati website please.
7. HINDI CELL (LOCAL) For publishing of Hindi version please.
8. M (ll) (LOCAL) Copy for individual officials information please.
9. IA Sec (LOCAL) e D
10. E Ill/C SEC (LOCAL) ? ---DO---
11. M IV SEC (LOCAL) ---DO---
12. AN IV SEC (LOCAL) ---DO---
13. AN V SEC (LOCAL) ---DO---
14. LAO 222 ABOD ---DO---
15. IFA HQ 3 CORPS --DO---
16. IFA HQ EAC SHILLONG --DO---
17. AAO SHILLONG ---DO---
18. AO GE LEKHAPANI ---DO---
19. ALAO (SD) SILCHAR ---DO---
20. ALAO RANGIYA ---DO---
21. ALAO FSD RANGIYA ---DO---
22. AO GE DINJAN ---DO---
23. PAO ARC SHILLONG --DO--- ]
24. AO CCE CHABUA ~-DO--- %@
, ///
_ M.HTASKAR

< (SAO AN/III)
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